No: 1-1/CGWB/RTI-Nodal/FAA-Nom./2019 6 99 0

Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti DoWR, RD & GR Central Ground Water Board CHQ, Bhujal Bhavan

> NH IV, Faridabad -12100 Dated:

To Dr. E. Sampath Kumar Member (South), Central Ground Water Board CHQ, Bhujal Bhawan, NH-IV, NIT, Faridabad-121001

Sub: Appellate Authority for RTI related matter for CGWB

Sir,

This is to inform that duties & responsibilities of Appellate Authority in respect of RTI matter for offices of CGWB, CHQ i.e. CGWB Faridabad & SUO, New-Delhi and CGWA, New-Delhi have been assigned to Sh. Sunil Kumar, Member (N&W), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.

This issues with the approval of Chairman, CGWB.

Yours faithfully

Ard 30.8.19

Suptd. GP & Nodal Officer (RTI)

Copy for kind information to

- 1. Sh. Sunil Kumar, member(N&W), CGWB, CHQ, Bhujal Bhawan, NH-IV, Faridabad-121001
- Member(HQ/East/South/N&W/CGWA), CGWB,CHQ, Faridabad and New-Delhi.
- 3. Director (Admn), Central Ground Water Board, Bhujal Bhawan, NH IV, Faridabad -121001.
- 4. TS to Chairman, Central Ground Water Board, Bhujal Bhawan, NH IV, Faridabad -121001.
- 5. The Programmer' CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad. He is requested to upload above order on CGWB,s website and update in the CGWB portal as enclosed.
- 6. CPIO, Central Ground Water Board, Bhujal Bhawan, NH IV, Faridabad -121001.
- 7. PA to Chairman, Central Ground Water Board, Bhujal Bhawan, NH IV, Faridabad -121001.

A K Madhukar

Suptd. GP & Nodal Officer (RTI)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

SI No	Office Details					
	CGWB Offices	Address	DD/IPO to be payable to:			
1	CGWB, CHQ	Central Ground Water Board, Bhujal Bhawan, NH-IV, Faridabad, Haryana 121001	The DDO, Central Ground Water Board, Faridabad			
		Tel: 0129-2477103, Fax:0129-2477200 Email: mnorth-cgwb[at]gov[dot]in				

		Designation	Period of Functioning	
S.No	Name		From	То
1	Shri K.C.Naik	Member (RGI)	01.01.2015	01.06.2017
2	Dr. E.Sampath Kumar	Member (NGI)	02.06.2017	06.11.2017
3	Dr. Dipankar Saha	Member (HQ)	07.11.2017	31.12.2017
4	Dr Nandakumaran.P	Member (HQ)	01.01.2018	11.06.2018
5	Dr. E.Sampath Kumar	Member (South)	12.06.2018	29.08.2019
6	Sunil Kumar	Member (N&W)	30.08.2019	Continuing
,	Jann Karnar			